

SLP(C)No. 5649 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5649/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in RP 869/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. B.T. PATIL & SONS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With office report)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma and Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to respondents No. 1 and 2. Notice to respondent No.3, who is proforma party, is dispensed with.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 appears and takes notice. Dasti service is permitted on respondent No. 2.

Let counter be filed within three weeks.

Until further order proceedings before the Arbitrator shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master