

Listing on 09.10.2015
Court No. 2
Item No. 1

Sec. IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4076 OF 2004

Karnataka Neeravari Nigam Limited

..Appellant

-Versus-

M/s. B. T. Patil & Sons & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned has been disposed of vide Court's order dated 16.10.2014, Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate for respondent no. 1 has on 01.09.2015 filed an application for direction that expunction of the period of six months quoted in the order dated 16.10.2014 or alternatively, direct modification of the period of six months quoted in the order dated 16.10.2014 passed by this Hon'ble Court to a period of eight months. The application has been registered as I.A. No. 4.

The application above mentioned is therefore listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate
Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

