

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.No.4 of 2015  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.(S).4076 OF 2004

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. B.T. PATIL & SONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)/  
Applicant(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the sole Arbitrator has already made and published his Award but beyond the period of six months, granted by this Court.

In the circumstances, we condone the intervening delay and disposed off the application (I.A.No.4 of 2015) for extension.

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 9th OCTOBER, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2015.10.10  
13:26:44 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4076/2004

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. B.T. PATIL & SONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Malvika,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the sole Arbitrator has already made and published his Award but beyond the period of six months, granted by this Court.

In the circumstances, we condone the intervening delay and disposed off the application (I.A.No.4 of 2015) for extension.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)